Page 17-line 10 Delete "(j)" and insert "(g)".

Page 18-after line 3 Insert:

"(h) The program created by this section shall terminate on December 30, 
2020.".

Page 24-line 14 Delete "3(j)" and insert "3(g)". CLEM 

HB1004H2003/ADOPTED
Page 7-line 16 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00)" and 

insert "twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00)". SOMMERS 

HB1004H2004/ADOPTED
Delete the Clem second reading amendment (HB1004H2002/A) entirely and further 
amend as follows:

Page 10-lines 16 through 23 Delete entirely.

Pages 11 through 17 Delete entirely.

[...]

(f)  The council may conduct and contract for random audits of eligible 
businesses receiving stipends awarded under this section to ensure funds are 
expended in compliance with state and federal law.

(g)  There is appropriated to the Wyoming business council one hundred 
seventy-five million dollars ($175,000,000.00) from any funds appropriated in 
2020 House Bill 1001, Section 2(b) and as authorized and made available for 
expenditure in Section 2(c)(i), or 2020 Senate File 1001, Section 2(b) and as 
authorized and made available for expenditure in Section 2(c)(i), if enacted

[...]

5/15/2020 H 2nd Reading:Passed

HB1004H3001/FAILED
Page 24-line 14 After "3(j)" delete "and" and insert ","; after "4(g)" 

insert "and Section 7".

Page 24-after line 19 Insert and renumber as necessary:

"Section 7.

(a) There is appropriated to the Wyoming business council two hundred fifty 
million dollars ($250,000,000.00) from any funds appropriated in 2020 House 
Bill 1001, Section 2(b) and as authorized and made available for expenditure 
in Section 2(c)(ii), or 2020 Senate File 1001, Section 2(b) and as authorized 
and made available for expenditure in Section 2(c)(ii), if enacted into law.

[...]

(g)  The council may conduct and contract for random audits of eligible 
businesses receiving stipends awarded under this section to ensure funds are 
expended in compliance with state and federal law.

(h)  There is appropriated to the Wyoming business council two hundred 
twenty-five million dollars ($225,000,000.00) from any funds appropriated in 
2020 House Bill 1001, Section 2(b) and as authorized and made available for 
expenditure in Section 2(c)(i), or 2020 Senate File 1001, Section 2(b) and as 
authorized and made available for expenditure in Section 2(c)(i), if enacted

[...]

(g)  The council may conduct and contract for random audits of eligible 
businesses receiving stipends awarded under this section to ensure funds are 
expended in compliance with state and federal law.

(h)  There is appropriated to the Wyoming business council two hundred 
twenty-five million dollars ($225,000,000.00) from any funds appropriated in 
2020 House Bill 1001, Section 2(b) and as authorized and made available for 
expenditure in Section 2(c)(i), or 2020 Senate File 1001, Section 2(b) and as 
authorized and made available for expenditure in Section 2(c)(i), if enacted